

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3112/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/10/2003 in CMWP No. 21510/1988  
of HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MADARSA ISLAMIA ARABIA BAB-UL-ULOOM &ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUFI ABDUL RAHIM AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. G.G. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Awadhesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

For Lrs. of deceased

Respondent No. 1

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is allowed to file copy of the writ petition filed before the High Court. List thereafter.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master